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The first offline meeting of the “Banking & Finance”
Committee in Uzbekistan

From May 16th to 18th, the city of Samarkand hosted the annual meeting and business forum of the European Bank for

Reconstruction and Development (EBRD), attracting representatives from various countries. The main objective of the event

was to engage in discussions on critical matters related to economic development and investments.

Furthermore, on May 19th, the first offline session of the "Banking and Finance" industry committee took place in Tashkent, with

participation from GRATA International office representatives from different countries, including Azerbaijan, Belarus,

Kazakhstan, China, Kyrgyzstan, Russia, Turkey, and Uzbekistan. This session provided an excellent platform for colleagues to

discuss significant aspects of the banking and finance sector's growth, share experiences, ideas, and knowledge, and present

their future plans.
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In conclusion, on May 20th, the corporate team-building event organized by GRATA International was held at the picturesque

"Amirsay" resort, nestled in the scenic foothills of the Chatkal Range in the western part of the Tian Shan mountains. Participants

had the opportunity to immerse themselves in the beauty of nature and enjoy a sense of unity within the team. Such events not

only allow us to address current issues but also strengthen relationships among colleagues and foster team cohesion. We take

great pride in our team and would like to express our heartfelt gratitude to all participants for their valuable contributions and

support. Together, we continue to move forward, reaching new heights!
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Industries

BANKING & FINANCE

Locations

AZERBAIJAN BELARUS CHINA KAZAKHSTAN KYRGYZSTAN RUSSIA TURKEY

UZBEKISTAN

Key contacts

Sultan Tolomushev
Senior Associate

Bishkek, Kyrgyzstan

Dushanbe, Tajikistan

+996 772 20 4852

Stolomushev@gratanet.com

Alexander Korsak
Partner

Minsk, Belarus

+375 293 73 55 00

akorsak@gratanet.com

Nikolay Volodin
Senior Associate

Moscow, Russia

+7 916 502 0669

nvolodin@gratanet.com
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Gökmen Başpınar
Senior Partner

Istanbul, Turkey

+90 (212) 465 66 99

+90 (532) 511 70 00

gokmen.baspinar@gratanet.com

Vyacheslav Khorovskiy
Managing Partner

Moscow, Russia

+7 495 660 1184

+7 985 924 2246

vkhorovskiy@gratanet.com

Liya Akzhanova
Partner, Deputy Head of GRATA in
Astana, Director of regional
development

Kokshetau, Kazakhstan

Taldykorgan, Kazakhstan

Ust-Kamenogorsk, Kazakhstan

Kostanay, Kazakhstan

+7 701 523 84 68

lakzhanova@gratanet.com

Lola Abdukhalykova
Counsel

Astana, Kazakhstan

+7 701 888 7680

labdukhalykova@gratanet.com

Nurlan Kyshtobaev
Partner

Dushanbe, Tajikistan

Bishkek, Kyrgyzstan

+996 775 58 0081

nkyshtobaev@gratanet.com

Dmitry Viltovsky
Managing Partner

Minsk, Belarus

+375 29 331 1411

dviltovsky@gratanet.com

Denis Shestakov
Partner

Saint Petersburg, Russia

+7 812 384 4838

dshestakov@gratanet.com

Atabek Sharipov
Partner, Head of Banking & Finance
Practice in Uzbekistan

Tashkent, Uzbekistan

+9 9871 233 2623

+9 9890 370 1847

asharipov@gratanet.com
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Gulnur Nurkeyeva
Managing Partner

Beijing, China

+86 10 85 098 768

+86 188 11 037 374

gn@gratanet.com

Tamirlan Muktarov
Senior Associate

Bishkek, Kyrgyzstan

+996 772 509 545

tmuktarov@gratanet.com

Elvira Maratova
Partner

Bishkek, Kyrgyzstan

+996 312 31 4050

+996 770 01 7171

emaratova@gratanet.com

Ummi Jalilova
Managing Partner, Director of Baku
office

Baku, Azerbaijan

+994 51 855 5145

ujalilova@gratanet.com

Bakhodir Jabborov
Managing Partner

Tashkent, Uzbekistan

+9 (9871) 230 2422

+9 (9890) 970 8390

bjabborov@gratanet.com

tashkent@gratanet.com

Samat Daumov
Partner, Director of GRATA
International in Astana

Astana, Kazakhstan

+7 7172 919 555

+7 701 761 0882

sdaumov@gratanet.com
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